

## Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018.

Rs in lakhs

Sl .NO	PARTICULARS	3 Months	3 Months	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	Prev.
		Ended	Ended	3 Months	figures for	figures for	accounting
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	Ended in the	current	prev. year	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Audited)
1	<b>Revenue from Operations</b>						
	a) Revenue from Operations	9009.19	9326.30	8703.59	27126.93	24010.34	32397.76
	b) Other Income	62.81	73.15	64.53	196.83	115.85	228.60
	<b>Total Income from operations (a+b)</b>	<b>9072</b>	<b>9399.45</b>	<b>8768.12</b>	<b>27323.76</b>	<b>24126.19</b>	<b>32626.36</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>						
	a) Cost of material consumed	2370.00	2405.96	1978.20	7021.74	5484.64	8706.57
	b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-13.20	50.00	-37.00	23.32	-433.48	-220.61
	c) Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	648.73	648.73
	d) Employees benefit expenses	1506.00	1523.00	1450.20	4532.00	4315.31	5614.63
	e) Finance Cost	17.84	17.52	25.15	64.00	90.77	128.51
	f) Depreciation	275.00	275.00	400.00	825.00	1020.00	1305.18
	g) Other expenditure	4215.02	4204.23	4156.32	12400.00	10767.00	13515.05
	<b>Total Expenses (a...g)</b>	<b>8370.66</b>	<b>8475.71</b>	<b>7972.87</b>	<b>24866.06</b>	<b>21892.97</b>	<b>29698.06</b>
3	<b>Profit before Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>701.34</b>	<b>923.74</b>	<b>795.25</b>	<b>2457.70</b>	<b>2233.22</b>	<b>2928.30</b>
4	<b>Tax Expense</b>						
	<b>Current Tax</b>	<b>125.00</b>	<b>270.00</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>645.00</b>	<b>590.00</b>	<b>866.25</b>
	<b>Deferred Tax</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>35.00</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>46.59</b>
5	<b>Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (3-4)</b>	<b>561.34</b>	<b>643.74</b>	<b>585.25</b>	<b>1777.70</b>	<b>1613.22</b>	<b>2015.46</b>
6	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)						
7	<b>Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>561.34</b>	<b>643.74</b>	<b>585.25</b>	<b>1777.70</b>	<b>1613.22</b>	<b>2015.46</b>
8	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.10)</b>	<b>982.05</b>	<b>982.05</b>	<b>982.05</b>	<b>982.05</b>	<b>982.05</b>	<b>982.05</b>
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						11464.56
10	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS) - in Rs.</b>						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items (Not annualized) - in Rs.	5.72	6.56	5.96	18.10	16.43	20.52
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Not annualized) - in Rs.	5.72	6.56	5.96	18.10	16.43	20.52

### Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th January, 2018
- The figures for preceding 3 months ended 31st December, 2018 and corresponding previous financial year and Published year to date figures upto the Third quarter
- The auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" for the said financial results.
- The Company operates in Primary business segment namely Manufacturers of Auto Components.
- The financial results quarter ended Decemer 31, 2018 is being published in the news paper as per the format prescribed under regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and discloser requirements) regulations, 2015. The financial results are also available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.samkrgpistonsandrings.com
- Figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to confirm to Current Period classification.

BY Order of the Board  
for SAMKRG PISTONS AND RINGS LTD



S.D.M. RAO

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad

Date :30th Jan, 2018